Source: Corporation data. Figures may not add up to total due to rounding.¹ Future charge of INR 12,914 crores to shareholder’s fund over a period of 3 years starting from FY 2024-25, towards excess of expenses over allowable limits as per regulatory approval.

Components FY 2024 (INR in Crore)
Opening IEV 5,82,243

Expected return on Existing Business

At Reference Rate 41,861

At Expected  ‘real – world’ return in excess of Reference rate 10,337

Operating assumptions change 4,829

VoNB added during the period 9,583

Operating Experience Variance- Persistency 692

Operating Experience Variance- Expenses (2,140)

Operating Experience Variance- Mortality and Morbidity 305

Operating Experience Variance- Others 1,511

IEV Operating Earnings (EVOP) 66,979

Economic Assumptions Changes and economic variances 95,464

IEV Total Earnings 1,62,443

Future Charge to Shareholders Fund¹ (12,914)

Capital Contributions/dividends paid out (4,427)

Closing IEV 7,27,344

Analysis of movement in IEV

37

Sensitivity – Scenarios
Change in

Indian Embedded
Value

Change in New
Business Margin
(Percent Points)

For the Year End 3/2024 3/2024

Base results (INR in Crore) 7,27,344 16.8%

Reference rates
An increase of 100 bps in the reference rates (0.4%) 4.2%

A decrease of 100 bps in the reference rates (0.3%) (7.7%)

Acquisition
expenses

10% increase in acquisition expenses Not applicable (0.4%)

10% decrease in acquisition expenses Not applicable 0.4%

Maintenance
expenses

10% increase in maintenance expenses (0.5%) (0.7%)

10% decrease in maintenance expenses 0.5% 0.7%

Persistency
10% increase  in discontinuance rates (0.1%) (0.6%)

10% decrease in discontinuance rates 0.1% 0.7%

Mortality/
Morbidity

5% increase (multiplicative) in the mortality/ morbidity rates 0.0% (0.1%)

5% decrease (multiplicative) in the mortality/ morbidity rates 0.0% 0.1%

Taxation   Assumed tax rate increased to 25% (11.1%) (2.2%)
Equity   Equity values decrease by 10% (7.2%) (0.6%)

Sensitivity analysis

Source: Corporation data 37

Line of Business FY23 FY24
Year on Year

Growth 9M FY24 9M FY25 YoY Growth

A Individual Par 35,231 31,392 (10.90) % 20,203 17,799 (11.90%)

B Individual Non Par¹ 3,436 7,041 104.94% 3,299 6,813 106.52%

1 Individual Saving 516 3,812 638.84% 1,449 3,161 118.15%

2 Protection 279 236 (15.58)% 127 149 17.32%

3 Annuity 1,483 1,582 6.70% 991 1,228 23.92%

4 ULIP 1,158 1,412 21.93% 732 2,275 210.79%

C Total Individual (A+B) 38,667 38,433 (0.60)% 23,503 24,612 4.72%

D Group 18,015 18,537 2.90% 12,287 13,363 8.76%

E Total APE (C+D) 56,682 56,970 0.51% 35,790 37,975 6.11%

39

Source Corporation data; Figures may not add up to total due to rounding off. ¹Bifurcation of Individual non par business was not provided in FY23 presentation is provided now.

Annualized Premium Equivalent (APE)

INR Crore

Rising share of Non-Par in Individual APE1

8.89%91.11%
Non- Par

Par 18.32%

81.68%
Non- Par

Par

40

Focus on Increasing Share of Non-Par Products

Source: Corporation data; 1. Within India Business

Breakup of Individual APE (FY23) Breakup of Individual APE (FY24)

14.04%
85.96%

Non- Par

Par

27.68%

72.32% Non- Par

Par

Value of New Business (VNB) – FY24

Amounts INR crore

41
Source: Corporation data; Figures may not add up to total due to rounding off. Note 1. Presentation for FY23 contained Gross VNB and VNB margin ² Including Unit Linked., Presentation for FY23 contained Gross VNB and VNB margin .

LIC of India

Individual Business1